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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 8.38 g/t Over 0.7 metre in hole P-4.

Lennan, W.B. (2009-05-11): Technical Summary 

Report on the Doctors Point (Trio Ceek) Gold 

Property
N

VEIN

2006

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 53.2 g/t

Silver 190.0 g/t

Sample BS-170706-N04 from a 0.05 to 0.10 metre wide 

quartz-pyrite-arsenopyrite vein in diorite adjacent to a 

BC Hydro pylon tower.

Lennan, W.B. (2007-10-15): Technical Summary 

Report on the Doctors Point Gold Property

N

VEIN

1988

Assay/analysis                

Auger

Gold 101.9 g/t Sampling of a network of veins and veinlets located 

directly under a BC Hydro power pylon yielded values 

of up to 101.9 grams per tonne gold from a 5-centimetre 

wide vein.

Lennan, W.B. (2007-10-15): Technical Summary 

Report on the Doctors Point Gold Property

N
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